| NSTRUCTDI OIBSTF RUCCH OQESI GNES

APPLICATION: 201114 FORD EXPLORER

APP PART # 2821170/21175
AUTOMOTI VE PRODUCTS, | NC. STYLIZED RUNNING BOARD
| TEM | QUANTI [TY DESCRI PTI ON TOOLS NEHDED
1 2 RUNNI NG BOARDS 18MM SOCKI|ET
2,3 2 FRONT MOUNTI NG BRACKETS TOP ( 2)) 1D3RMMW ERGCISH DE,
(3) PASSENGER SIDE
4,5 2 FRONT MOUNTI NG BRACKETS BOTTOM ( 4|) 1BRMW BARE NJHDE,
SENGER SI DE
6,7 2 REAR MOUNTI NG BRACKETS (6) DRI VRS CHEDE
(7) PASSENGER SI DE
8 4 M12 BOLT PLATES TORQUE WRENCH
9 4 M12 FLAT WASHERS ALLEN WRENCH
10 4 M12 LOCK WASHERS
11 4 M12 HEX NUTS
12 4 J BOLTS
13 4 M10 FLAT WASHERS
14 4 M10 LOCK WASHER
15 4 M10 HEX NUT
16 4 M8 HEX HEAD BOLT
17 8 M8 FLAT WASHERS
18 4 M8 LOCK WASHERS
19 4 M8 HEX NUTS
20 8 M8 SQUARE HEAD BOLTS
21 8 M8 FLAT WASHERS
22 8 M8 NYLOCK NUTS
23 4 PLASTI C RETAI NERS

1.Remove al/l contents from box, verify al/l parts | isted ar
structions before attempting installation.

2.Unsecure the driver side rocker panel trim by rel eassing
With the doors open remove the two forward most retainer
1,2).

3.l nserBol(t29 iJnto the two slots no | onger covered by ttdhe p
add clearance for nuts and washers. (Fig 3)

4. lnsert (1) bolt plate into the front driver si dseignstllbe hhm
plate in the body while installing the brackebaodyNOITE:t heS
er side front sl ot. I nstallation of bolt plate amppropsi
ate position with a magnet prior to installing the plast

5. Take the top drivers side bracket and attach it tosthhe b
er, and (1) M8 hex nut (Fig 5and 6).

. Westin Automotive Products, Inc. Thank You for choosing Westin products
|5n2N?r? d'zie'r"é'gdg'le7§ge- Suite 220 For Additional installation assistance please call
e e Customer service (800) 798846

www.westinautomotive.com

10/17/2013 p N - 7033 W130073 ret



6.Lift the rocker panel trim away from t he-blnddy amd ibmodttal
cure using (1) M12 fl at washer, (1) M12 split | ock wash:¢e

and (2) M10 hex nuts. The running board mount surface |
ti me.

7.lnsert (1) bolt plate into the rear driver sideepuU ot unct
where the pinch weld must be drilled such that thehéracl
vehicle. Cent er7/pluth& hh alned. d(r iRilg a8 3dmBd 9)

8.l nstall driver side rear bracket and secure using (1) M
head bolt, (2) M8 fl at washers, (1) M8 split |l ock washert

9. Take the drivers side running board and place (4) M8 sql
the mounting brackets and attach wusing (4) M8 flat wash:¢

10Repeat-8sfepspassenger side

11Align and adjust the step bars as needed then fud [fyt tlibgs
M8 t8530and 3/80 to 35 ft I bs

/1 w9 Lb{c¢w!/ ¢Lhb/{

f woD![!w 2! -LbD L{ w9/ haa9b595® 5h bh¢ ! {9 !'b, ¢,t9 hC th[L{l hw 21 ¢
T (¢t Lb[9{{ {¢99[ twh5!/¢{ /!b .9 /[9!'b95 2L¢I alL[5 {h!t ! b5{PWII0P & ¢!
f DIh{{ .[!'/Y CLbL{19{ {1h![5 .9 /[9!b95 2L¢l aL[5 {h!t !b5 21¢9w

~

Ret ainer |l ocati on:

i

Fig

. Westin Automotive Products, Inc. Thank You for choosing Westin products
Fnszi’r? d':ie'”"c"gdg'le7§ge- Suite 220 For Additional installation assistance please call
° T Customer service (800) 798846

f GNATURE OF GUALTY K .
www.westinautomotive.com
10172013 p N .: 78033 W130073 PG2



® >0 T
[o RN R ]

10/17/2013 P.N.: 78033

I /]
~ =D 0

> O

«Q O —* 5

[0V (o)

—~ 0

5~ — =
® 5O

Westin Automotive Products, Inc.
5200 N. Irwindale Ave. Suite 220
» IMwindale, Ca. 91706

= ® S un

R~
Top and bottom?al
- mounting bracket ar
“gether wusing M8 Har

-

Attach using (
washer s, and (

de bracket s hown
of the top and b
bracket . These
using Har dwar

Thank You for choosing Westin products
For Additional installation assistance please call
Customer service (800) 798846

www.westinautomotive.com

W130073 PG3



Westin Automotive Products, Inc.
’ 5200 N. Irwindale Ave. Suite 220
» IMwindale, Ca. 91706

10/17/2013 p N - 7033 W130073

PG4

I nstallation complete

Thank You for choosing Westin products
For Additional installation assistance please call
Customer service (800) 798846
www.westinautomotive.com



